
Modifications to directors' securities holdings throughout 2023. (Unit: shares) 

First and last name Position Share held 

at the 

beginning of 

the year 

Share held at 

the end of 

the year 

Change 

1 Mr.Prayoon Pholpipattanaphong 

Other related persons 

Kaset Nuea Company Limited 

Total 

Executive 

committee 

306,517 

3,645,090 

162,458,988 

166,410,595 

306,517 

3,645,090 

162,458,988 

166,410,595 

- 

- 

- 

- 

2 Mr.Prapas 

Pholpipattanaphong 

personal 

Spouse 

together 

Executive 

committee 

9,102,800 

- 

9,102,800 

9, 102, 800 

- 

9, 102, 800 

- 

- 

- 

3 Mr.Ankoon   

Pholpipattanaphong 

                                      

personal 

Spouse 

child 

Total 

Executive 

committee 

3,702,600 

181,500 

363,000 

4,247,100 

3,702,600 

181,500 

363,000 

4,247,100 

- 

- 

- 

- 

4 Mr. Lan Mu Qiu personal Director 18,886,724 0 (18,886,724) 

  Spouse  5,144,106 0 (5,144,106) 

  Total  24,030,830 0 - 

5 Mr. Lan Ming Te Director 5,889,139 19,085,821 13,196,682 

6 Mr. Peerapat 

Pholpipattanaphong 

Executive 

committee 

2,855,000 2,855,000  

7 Mr. Amnuay Yossook Independent 

Director 

667,920 667,920  

8 Mr. Amphon Ruayfuphan Independent 

Director 

71,874 71,874  

9 Dr. Phusit Wonglorsaichol Independent 

Director 

- - - 



First and last name Position Share held 

at the 

beginning of 

the year 

Share held at 

the end of 

the year 

Change 

10 Miss Chutima Tangmatitham Independent 

Director 

- - - 

Total shareholding of the board of directors 214,595,633 202,441,110 - 

Calculated as a percentage of the number of issued 

and paid-up shares. 

56.30 53.11 (10,834,148) 

 


