First and last name			Position	Share held	Share held at	Change
				at the	the end of	
				beginning of	the year	
				the year		
1	Mr.Prayoon Pholpipattanaphong		Executive	306,517	306,517	-
	Other related persons		committee	3,645,090	3,645,090	-
	Kaset Nuea Company Limited			162,458,988	162,458,988	-
	Total			166,410,595	166,410,595	-
2	Mr.Prapas	personal	Executive	9,102,800	9, 102, 800	-
	Pholpipattanaphong	Spouse	committee	-	-	-
		together		9,102,800	9, 102, 800	-
3	Mr.Ankoon	personal	Executive	3,702,600	3,702,600	-
	Pholpipattanaphong	Spouse	committee	181,500	181,500	-
		child		363,000	363,000	-
		Total		4,247,100	4,247,100	-
4	Mr. Lan Mu Qiu	personal	Director	18,886,724	0	(18,886,724)
		Spouse		5,144,106	0	(5,144,106)
		Total		24,030,830	0	-
5	Mr. Lan Ming Te		Director	5,889,139	19,085,821	13,196,682
6	6 Mr. Peerapat Pholpipattanaphong		Executive	2,855,000	2,855,000	
			committee			
7	7 Mr. Amnuay Yossook		Independent	667,920	667,920	
			Director			
8	8 Mr. Amphon Ruayfuphan		Independent	71,874	71,874	
			Director			
9 Dr. Phusit Wonglorsaichol			Independent	-	-	-
			Director			

Modifications to directors' securities holdings throughout 2023. (Unit: shares)

First and last name		Position	Share held	Share held at	Change
			at the	the end of	
			beginning of	the year	
			the year		
10	Miss Chutima Tangmatitham	Independent	-	-	-
		Director			
Total shareholding of the board of directors			214,595,633	202,441,110	-
Cal	culated as a percentage of the nur	56.30	53.11	(10,834,148)	
anc	paid-up shares.				